LLPIN:AAM-8940 Email ID: investinoventure@gmail.com ADD: B-15/16, 5TH FLR, BWING, SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK PLAZA NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI Maharashtra 400053

DATE:- 23-04-2022

To, BSE SME Plat Form Mumbai

To, Ganesh Films India Limited 503,Floor-5,Plot - 461d, A Wing Parshvanath Gardens, Bhaudaji Rd,Kings Circle, Matunga Mumbai - 400019

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 w.r.t. 2,40,000 equity shares of Ganesh Films India Limited Sale by Investino Venture LLP.

Since Investino Venture LLP holds more than 5% shares of Ganesh Films India Limited, and change exceeds two per cent of total shareholding or voting rights in the target company and this Disclosure is being submitted in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the above information on record.

5.13.1andfa & MUMBA

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Investino Venture LLP

TRYESTING VENTURE LLP

GEPINAAM 8940 Email III. suvenisto enterengmeiloofe. ADD: P. 15716. 66H FIJ. BWANG. CIRLE SUUDHIVINANKE **PLAZA NEW LI**NK ROAD. ANDHERI WEST. MUJULA Vannesenten 400053

000C40Let = 1240

Fo. USE SME Plat Form Wumbai

1.0 Canosh Eilms India Limited 303 Floor-5,Plot - 461d. A Wing Parshvanath Gardens: Broudafi Rd,Kitgs Çirels. Mattinga Munchai - 400019

Sule Disclosing under Regulation 29(2) of SEID Substitutial Acquisition of Shares and Labeovers) Regulations, 2011.

A THE

Plance and enclosed herowith that have materalle-guidation 29(2) of SEPI (Substantial Augustion of Shares and Jakenvers) Reputation, 2011 word, 2,40,000 equity stares of Concestions and Limited sale by Investing Venezal II.

Since Investing Ventine 1.11 holds more than 2% shades of Cancell Ellins India Limited and ellipsion executes were per oral of total shareholding or voting cights in the Largell company and this. Disclosure is being submitted in terms of all Si Cabstantial Acquisition of Shares and alcovers) Regulations, 2011.

Tendy lake he above information on recess

des gardinan i

All a latest a latest and T

The minery entrevel to

Set with the

LLPIN:AAM-8940 Email ID: investinoventure@gmail.com
ADD: B-15/16, 5TH FLR, BWING, SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK PLAZA NEW LINK ROAD,
ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI Maharashtra 400053

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ganesh Films India l	Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of Applicant Investino Venture LLP	Shares Sold	Percentage % 7.98%
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE SME Platform		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total Share / voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,74,400	12.45%	12.45%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,74,400 (Equity Shares)	12.45%	12.45%



TEPIMAAMESEE GEMANDE EN TOER SERVICE EN SELECTION ON UNITERE EN MAINTE SE SERVICE ADDITION OF THE SERVICE SERVICE SE SERVICE SE SERVICE SE SERVICE ADDITION OF THE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE ADDITION OF THE SERVICE SER

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SERI (Substantish Accurish on of Serial Conditions, 2014.



LLPIN:AAM-8940 Email ID: investinoventure@gmail.com ADD: B-15/16, 5TH FLR, BWING, SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK PLAZA NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI Maharashtra 400053

Details of Sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,40,000	7.98%	7.98%
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer.	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,40,000 (Equity Share)	7.98%	7.98%
After the sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,34,400	4.46%	4.46%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,34,400 (Equity Share)	4.46%	4.46%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / offmarket / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)

Sale of Equity Shares in open Market.

Name of Applicant	Date	Shares Held	Percent age %
Investino Venture	28/03/2022		
LLP		2,40,000	7.98%



ADD BASA AND STEELS WINDOWS OF THE STEEL S

LLPIN:AAM-8940 Email ID: investinoventure@gmail.com ADD: B-15/16, 5TH FLR, BWING, SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK PLAZA NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI WEST, MUMBAI Maharashtra 400053

Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28/03/2022
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	30,07,684 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 3,00,76,840/
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,07,684 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 3,00,76,840/
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,07,684 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs. 3,00,76,840/

Note:

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, Investino Venture LLP

Place: Mumbai Date: 23-04-2022

INVESTING VALUERELET

LERNALLE SOLL FROM THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

ADD: B-15216. STH FOR BANKS. SHREW SHOVEN AND SHOUSE AND BANK TIAZA NEW LINK ROAD.

HOY

(1) For interespical Cycling squart to go to be a per the lets of thing done by the Company to the stock of things content transcript the bears. A present recommendation of the content of the conten

The primitives of the respect to technique total but among define applicately smalls betting (15).

2. Of this is sometic visuperator among with a stress and decrease, among types and techniques are a

the pulse concessor to

P. P. L.